
Darbhanga - Ajmer Express/15237 - Exp - ECR 
CPJ/Kaptanganj Junction to BST/Basti 

2h 40m - 102 km - 2 halts - Departs Wed 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 DBG Darbhanga Junction 13:15 0 1 0 51 49 ECR
2 SMI Sitamarhi Junction 14:35 14:40 5m 0 1 68 17 69 ECR
3 BGU Bairgania 16:20 16:25 5m 0 1 97 92 77 ECR
4 RXL Raxaul Junction 17:00 17:05 5m 0 1 150 42 80 ECR
5 NKE Narkatiaganj Junction 18:03 18:08 5m 0 1 191 40 ECR
6 CPJ Kaptanganj Junction 20:55 21:00 5m 0 1 302 27 NER
7 GKP Gorakhpur Junction 22:25 22:40 15m 0 1 341 56 84 NER
8 KLD Khalilabad 23:16 23:18 2m 0 1 374 81 84 NER
9 BST Basti 23:40 23:45 5m 0 1 404 66 91 NER
10 GD Gonda Junction 01:05 01:10 5m 0 2 492 42 105 NER
11 STP Sitapur Junction 04:55 05:05 10m 2 652 52 136 NER
12 SPN Shahjahanpur Junction 06:50 06:55 5m 0 2 743 85 155 NR
13 BE Bareilly Junction 07:45 08:00 15m 0 2 813 28 169 NR
14 BEM Budaun 09:36 09:41 5m 0 2 857 52 174 NER
15 UJH Ujhani 09:56 09:58 2m 0 2 870 34 172 NER
16 KSJ Kasganj Junction 11:20 11:30 10m 0 2 917 68 172 NER
17 HTC Hathras City 12:26 12:31 5m 0 2 980 27 178 NER
18 MTJ Mathura Junction 14:05 14:15 10m 0 2 1022 53 177 NCR
19 AH Achhnera Junction 14:55 15:15 20m 0 2 1057 31 250 NCR
20 BTE Bharatpur Junction 16:08 16:10 2m 0 2 1084 48 174 WCR
21 BKI Bandikui Junction 18:10 18:12 2m 0 2 1181 65 222 NWR
22 JP Jaipur Junction 19:35 19:45 10m 0 2 1271 62 428 NWR
23 AII Ajmer Junction 21:55 2 1406 - 482 NWR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 26 2024 (10:34)

May 26 2024 (10:34)

1

1


